PUBLIC NOTICE

LONE STAR CITY COUNCIL LONE STAR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

ZEFSTERS COFFEE & BOBA HOUSE

907 N Main St. Lone Star. Tx. 75668

This notice is to advise the public that all or several members of

the Lone Star City Council and Lone Star Economic

Development Corporation may attend the grand opening of

Zefsters Coffee & Boba House on April 1, 2023, at 12:00 p.m. A

quorum of the Lone Star City Council and Economic

Development Corporation may be present at this grand

opening. No City Council or Economic Development action

items will be addressed.

Posted: March 29, 2023, before 12:00 pm

Tina Sove City Secretary